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Name of Port Exports Imports mica, scrap, car- Sulphur and wire, pet, oilcakes and
railway wagons,
(2) Bombay Oil cakes, sugar, Foodgrains, ferli-
iron and Steel and lizers, iron and POL. steel, sulphur and
POL.
(3) Madras I[ron ore and other Crude oil, petroleum, foograins,

(4) Visakhapatnam

(5) Cochin

(6) Kandla . . . . .

() Mormugao

(8) Paradip . i i N .

ores, hides

and skins, iron
steel, manufac-
tured metals, mo-

lagses and tobacco.,

Iron ore, munga-
nese  ore, iron
and steel materi-
als, petraleum
products, rice
bran extraction,
oil  cake and
sugar.

POL, Cashew ker-
nels, tea, coir
products, miring,
products, spices,
rubber and
coflee.

Salt, crushed hone,
tea, guargum,
rice-bran,  engi-

neering goods,

oreg, mangunese,
ore, bauxite ore,
and oil cake

Tron ore and other
ores,

fertilizers, chemi-
micals, iron and
steel and machi-
nery, paper, mo-
tor  wvehicles and
ils dccessories.

Fertilizers) raw and
manufactured foodgrains, petroleum
and petroleum products, iron and
steel  and

machinery,

Crude «il, food-
grains, fertilizers,
cashew nuts and
iron and steel
machinery.

POL, foodgrains,

fertilizers, rock, phosphate,  sul-
phur and zinc
ore.

Fertilizers, foodgrains,  mineral
oils,

Imports are negligi=
h||.’,

BAN ON BEGGARY

SASANKASEKHAR

SANYAL Will the Minister of EDU-
CATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 427 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 30th November, 1970 and state

973. SHRI

(a) the names of the States which have banned beggary by law;

(b) the names of any other States which propose to impose a ban on beggary; and

5—25RSS/73

(¢) whether Union Government have issued any guidelines to the States in this behalf in order to ensure uniformity in the relevant law in this regard throughout the

country ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL
WELFARE AND IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF CULTURE (SHRI ARVIND NET AM):
(a) The following States have banned beggary by law :—

Andhra
Assam

Pradesh
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TBihar
Gujarat _ _
Haryana . C
Jammu & Kashmir '
Kerala
Maharashtra
Madhya Pradesh
Mysore
Punjab
Tamil Nadu
West Bengal
Union Territory of Dethi

(b) The Union Territory of Goa has taken necessary steps to jntroduce the anti-beggary legistation. The remaining States and Union Territories are being persuaded to take similar action.

(¢) No, Sir,
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TI"'NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAY
AHMEDABAD TO BHOPAL

FROM

974. SHRI SAWAISINGH SISO-DIA :
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration for constructing a new national highways from Ahmedabad to Bhopal via Alirajpur, Dhar, Ujjain and Dewas;
and

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 132

(b) if so, the details in this regard ?
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t{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI M. B. RANA): (a) and
(b) The proposals submitted by the Governments of Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh for new additions to the existing National Highway System in their respective states under the Fifth Five Year Plan include, inter alia a request for declaring the Ahmedabad-Jhabua- Dhar—Indore- Dewas- Bhopal route as a National Highway. This route does not touch Alirajpur and Ujjain. This request of the Governments of Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh will have to be considered under the Fifth-Five-Year Plan along with similar other proposals keeping in view the availability of resources, the criteria laid down for declaring roads as National Highways and the inter se priority of this schemes vis-a-vis various other schemes which the other States might submit.]

